



Petrou Bros Dairy Products Ltd  
Tel: 00357-24661210 | Fax: 00357-24662557  
Industrial Area Aradippou B 7100 Aradippou  
P.O.Box 40260, 6303 Larnaka Cyprus

[www.petroubros.com](http://www.petroubros.com)

Product Specification

General Information:	
Brand Name	ALAMBRA
Product Name	HALLOUMI CHEESE PDO 225g
Net Weight	225g
Product Description	Authentic Cypriot Full fat semi hard cheese
Product Barcode	5290093000659
Case Barcode	5290093000376
Pallet Barcode	N/A
Issue Date	20.06.2023
Version	5
Intrastat Code	04069086
Health Mark	CY 0022
Film Code	275/002
Individual Carton code	N/A
Outer Carton code	N/A

Recipe Details:			
Ingredient List	Origin	Storage Temperature	% - must add up to 100%
Cow Milk	Cyprus	< 6°C	Based on the latest decree issued by the Cyprus Government
Sheep & Goat Milk	Cyprus	< 6°C	Based on the latest decree issued by the Cyprus Government
Salt	Cyprus	Cool and dry place	2-3 %
Non Animal Rennet	Denmark	< 6°C	Traces
Mint	Cyprus	Cool and dry place	Traces

Nutritional Information:			
Nutrient	Value	Units per 100g	Test Method
Energy	1250	Kj	Calculated
Energy	300	Kcal	Calculated
Fat	24	g	
Saturated Fat	16	g	
Carbohydrates	1.4	g	
of which Sugar	1.4	g	
Protein	20	g	

Salt	2.5	g	
------	-----	---	--

Quality/Sensory Properties:		
Parameter	Acceptable	Unacceptable
Appearance	White	Yellow - Red
Aroma	Minty	
Flavour	Salty	Too salty
Texture	Semi Hard	Soft
Shape	Folded	
Dimensions (mm)	90 x 70 x 30	

Chemical Properties:			
Parameter	Target	Frequency of Testing	Test Method
Moisture	<52%	Weekly	
Antibiotic residue screen	Negative	Every Milk Reception	MilksafeTM 3BTC
Ph	6.0-6.5	Every Batch	pH meter
Aflatoxins M1	<50ppt	Weekly	

Microbiological Properties:			
Microorganism	Target	Unit	Test Method
E. Coli	<10	cfu/g	ISO 16649- 2:2001
Staph. Aureus	<10	cfu/g	ISO 6888- 1:1999/AMD 1:2003
Salmonella spp	Absent	cfu/25g	NMKL NO. 71 5 <sup>th</sup> Edition 1999
Listeria spp	Absent	cfu/25g	ISO 11290- 1:1996/Amd 1:2004
Yeast and Mould	< 100	cfu/g	ISO 21527-2:2008

Weight Information:	
E-Marked	Yes
Weight	225g
T1 Weight	216g
T2 Weight	207g
Frequency of weight checks	Every Piece

Allergen Information:	
The product contains <b>milk</b>	
The product doesn't contain any other allergen ingredient	
No other allergen ingredients are handled in the factory	

Dietary Information:	
Suitable for vegetarian	Yes

<b>GMO information:</b>			
The product and its ingredients are free from genetically modified organisms (GMO free)			
<b>Contaminants:</b>			
The product is conform with Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 February 2005 on maximum residue levels of pesticides in or on food and feed of plant and animal origin and amending Council Directive 91/414/EEC and its amendments.			
The product is conformCommission Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006 of 19 December 2006 setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs and its amendments.			
<b>Foreign body control:</b>			
<b>Control type</b>	Metal detector		
<b>Position in the process</b>	After packing. Fixed on the on the packaging machine		
<b>Sensitivity</b>	Fe: 1.5 mm	Non Fe: 2.0 mm	SS: 2.5 mm
<b>Calibration frequency</b>	Hourly		
<b>Rejection Method</b>	Push arm		
<b>Shelf life/ Storage information:</b>			
<b>Total Shelf life from the day of manufacture</b>	12 months		
<b>Maturation Time</b>	24-48 Hours		
<b>Storage Temperature</b>	< 6°C		
<b>Minimum Life on Delivery</b>	9 months		
<b>Package Information:</b>			
<b>Batch coding details Pack</b>	BNWWDDMMYY1-30		
<b>Batch coding details Outer (if applicable)</b>	N/A		
<b>Primary</b>			
<b>Description of Packaging</b>	Vacuum Package		
<b>Packaging Material</b>	OPA 15 / PE 60		
<b>Packaging Weight</b>	2.7g	<b>Recycle Code</b>	7
<b>Secondary - Commercial Packaging</b>			
<b>Description of Packaging</b>	-		
<b>Packaging Material</b>	-		
<b>Packaging Weight</b>	-	<b>Recycle Code</b>	-
<b>Secondary - Transport Packaging</b>			
<b>Description of Packaging</b>	HSC Carrugated Carton		
<b>Packaging Material</b>	Carton boxes		
<b>Packaging Weight</b>	-	<b>Recycle Code</b>	23
<b>Logistics Information:</b>			
<b>Pieces / Carton</b>	12	<b>Net Weight per Carton (kg)</b>	2.7
<b>Cartons / Layer</b>	23	<b>Gross Weight / Carton (kg)</b>	2.83

Layers / Pallet	13	Total Pallet Net Weight (kg)	807.3
Cartons / Pallet	299	Total Pallet Gr. Weight (kg)	866.47
Carton Dimesions (mm)	250X150X105	Pallet Type	EU
Pallet Height without wood (m)	1.37	Pallet Foil Weight (g)	300g

Petrou Bros Dairy Products Ltd maintains the right to review this product specification when ever necessary. Clients are kindly requested to contact our Quality Department to confirm the latest version of this specification. This copy is a non-controlled document.

Images of Film, Product, Case, Sticker on the individual Product, Sticker on case, Pallet lable format

